
5 25 45 65 85 105

k

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

y

f(k)

δk

sgoldk

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

k

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

y

δk

sf(k)

[1D]

Eco 352 Eshragh Motahar
CONTEMPORARY PROBLEMS IN MACROECONOMICS

The Basic Solow Growth Model

Let .  We then have .  Now, let s = 0.30 and   We get:1/ 2 1/ 2Y K N= y k= 1 2/ δ = 010. .

The Golden Rule


